Illinois law.
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Section 351.2010  Training Requirements 

a)	No licensee or registrant shall permit any individual to act as a logging supervisor as defined in this Part until the individual has:   

1)	Received 40 hours of instruction in the subjects outlined in Appendix A of this Part and has demonstrated to the satisfaction of the licensee or registrant an understanding thereof by successful completion of a written examination administered by the licensee or registrant; 

2)	Read and received instruction in the regulations contained in this Part and the applicable Sections of 32 Ill. Adm. Code 310, 340 and 400 or the equivalent state or federal regulations, conditions of appropriate license or certificate of registration, and the licensee's or registrant's operating and emergency procedures and demonstrated to the satisfaction of the licensee or registrant an understanding thereof; and 

3)	Demonstrated to the satisfaction of the licensee or registrant competence to use sources of radiation, related handling tools and radiation survey instruments which will be used on the job. 

b)	No licensee or registrant shall permit any individual to assist in the handling of sources of radiation until the individual has:   

1)	Read or received instruction in the licensee's or registrant's operating and emergency procedures and demonstrated to the satisfaction of the licensee or registrant an understanding thereof; and 

2)	Demonstrated to the satisfaction of the licensee or registrant competence to use, under the personal supervision of the logging supervisor, the sources of radiation, related handling tools and radiation survey instruments which will be used on the job. 

c)	The licensee or registrant shall maintain employee training records for inspection by the Agency for 2 years following termination of employment. 

(Source:  Amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 12643, effective October 1, 2004)
